-

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No	
Sony Communications Network Kabushiki Kaisha	Name: So-Net Entertainment Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☒ Corporation- State: Japan ☐ Other	Street Address: 2-1-1 Osaki, Shinagawa-ku  City: Tokyo  State:  Country: Japan Zip:  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Scorporation Citizenship  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,891,630 4,092,630  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James C. Wray	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00	
Street Address: 1493 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed Credit Card Form PTO-2038	
City: McLean	8. Payment information:	
State: VA Zip: 22101  Phone Number: 703-442-4800  Docket Number: 703-448-7397  Email Address: jameswray@jcwray.com	Deposit Account Number	
9. Signature: /James C. Wray/	11/26/2012	
Signature James C. Wray	Date  Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing	ariable ariabilitation and addition	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0574 (summarized English Translation)

## Certified Copy of Company Register

2-1-1 Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo So-Net Entertainment Corporation No. 0107-01-005322

J C WRAY

Company Name	Sony Communications Network Kabushiki Kaisha		
	So-Net Entertainment Corporation	Changed: October 1, 2006	
Head Office	4-7-35 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Registered: October 2, 2006	
	2-1-1 Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Changed: November 5, 2007	
Method of	Dublic C	Registered: November 6, 2007	
Publication	Publication should be made through electronic media:	Changed: September 1, 2005	
	http://www.so-net.ne.jp/corporation/IR/densiko ukoku	Registered: September 9, 2005	
	However, it will be published by Nikkei newspaper if any accident or unavoidable circumstances should happen.		
Date of	November 1, 1995		
orporation stablishment			

This is to certify that the above is true copy of the commercial register which has not been closed.

July 20, 2012

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Shinagawa District Office The registrar

> Kimiko IROKAWA (Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004929 FRAME: 0575

**RECORDED: 11/26/2012**